Mens Doubles, Mens Doubles, Handicapped

Mn State USBC
Current Standings
2015 State Senior Chanpionships
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Lindmeyer, Tom G/ Bode, Galen G 287 1,376 143 Gibbon, MN
2 Kapala, Gregory J/ Steinwand, James 226 1,349 91 Circle Pines, MN
G
3 Obright, Duane J/ Harris, Michagl Z 246 1,345 205 Minneapolis, MN
4 Sammons, Len G/ Heng, Dean E 95 1,343 291 Rogers, MN
5 Thompson, Roger D / Swanson, Tom | 47 1,342 Brooklyn Center, M
6 Petrie, Keith A / Petrie, Mark A 404 1,341 210 LongPrairie, MN
7 Olson, Darwin A, Sr/ Oelrich, Lance 313 1,296 8 Braham, MN
A, Sr
8 Burnikel, Douglas R / Gerdes, Randy 13 1,290 Brooklyn Park, MN
L
9 lde Gerad D/ Holtz, Gary D 119 1,288 245 Lester Prairie, MN
10 Rausch, James W / Svendsen, William 20 1,286 186 Brainerd, MN
A
11 Grinde, DennisK / Robinson, Mark A 90 1,282 313 Northfield, MN
12 Tyler, Glenn E/ Eldal, Jerry J 136 1,280 110 Minneapolis, MN
13 Nelson, Myron M / Seemann, Kenneth 9 1,275 197 Gaylord, MN
J
14 Lintner, DaleL / Aaser, Robert J 205 1,274 207 lsanti, MN
15 Rechtzigel, Jerry C/ Streich, Steven A 200 1,272 180 Glencoe, MN
16 Sevald, Ken N/ Shiota, Kenneth T 156 1,271 137 Crysta, MN
17 Caughey, Steve A / Overcash, Larry J 56 1,270 Park Rapids, MN
18 Potter, Edward W / Lesnar, Raymond 216 1,269 94 Roseville, MN
R
19 White, Michael A / Lindberg, Dick V 311 1,265 113 Isanti, MN
20 Maahs, Brad D / Wothe, Steven G 162 1,260 135 Brooklyn Park, MN
21 Greenwalt, Richard E / Finne, Warren 186 1,257 129 Baxter, MN
F
22 Krause, Carl F/ Buendiger, Paul H 407 1,255 140 FergusFals, MN
23 Parker, Steve C/ Reed, James C 188 1,254 62 Ironton, MN
24  Henderlite, John S/ Bauer, David T 145 1,247 St Anthony, MN
25 Stock, Jack J/ Johnson, Robert H 71 1,244 302 McGregor, MN
26 Klabo, Sonny E / Nelson, David E 184 1,242 59 Brainerd, MN
27 Amland, Jeffrey A / Antonson, James 117 1,241 132 Welcome, MN
28 Lieb, Richard L / Gruber, Ronald J 32 1,239 261 New Ulm, MN
29 Labat, Dick A / Schoolmeester, Dave J 174 1,236 191 Marshadl, MN
30 Juhlin, Scott R/ Wick, Chuck T 379 1,233 North Mankato, MN
30 Johnson, Kenneth J/ Rasmussen, Gary 111 1,233 126 Watertown, MN
S
32 Holets, Ken R/ Joyner, Jay A 322 1,231 New Hope, MN
33 Gordon, Scott / Gordon, David L 305 1,230 218 Waite Park, MN
33 Wing, DaleH / Pence, Gilbert R 192 1,230 229 Brainerd, MN
33 Hill, John E/ Schmidt, Wayne F 113 1,230 116 Chanhassen, MN
36 Will, Ronald J/ Willette, Gerard J 115 1,228 259 Mound, MN
37 Witthus, Michael E / Schuette, Elmer J 11 1,224 237 Glencoe, MN
38 Milbrath, Stanley L / Christenson, 154 1,222 159 Maple Grove, MN
Thomas G
39 Loomis, Jerry D / Shellum, Donald C 65 1,220 8 Woodbury, MN
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Holmen, Carl C/ Ekness, Eugene K
Gilbertson, Clem H / Hohenstein,
Wayne R

Y oungs, Steven M / Kupka, Alan J
Marshall, William R/ Blatzheim,
Jerome K

Franz, Gordon R/ Magaard, Steve L
Thury, Gregory J/ Thury, Anthony A
Horbach, Leo P/ Hill, Joe J

Gartner, James J/ Pladson, Dennis P
Maijala, Ray G/ Itow, Rick M

Cook, James J/ Froeming, Neil G
Honl, Elroy D / Tester, Bernard C
Mitchell, Richard L / Logan, Michael
D

Groh, ThomasL, Sr/ O'Ryan, Thomas
P

Geyer, Robert A / Allen, Bruce A
Woida, Aloysius (Right) C/ Blommel,
Allen

Bryand, MarcosL, Sr/ Hill, Larry W
Hansen, Richard G/ Theis, Donald M
Blees, Michael J/ Bennett, Gary D
Watson, Dave L / Campbell, Gary B
Hunstad, Richard E / Laborde, Roy R
Johnson, Bruce G / Rockney, Gary
Haltiner, Thomas E / Erpelding,
Rabert A

Hamlin, Robert P/ Hammer, Daniel M
Stoltz, Joseph A / Lemke, Paul A
Barker, Carter G/ Bauman, Ed J
Willis, Donald W / Fahey, Nicholas G
Schultz, Jack L / Dezell, Kevin D
Zimdahl, Claus B / Neumann, Rick W
Johnson, LIoyd M / LePage, Michael J
Thompson, Rabert P/ Paulsen,
Herbert R

Mickevicius, Ron / Jabs, Alan E
Prelgo, William E / Oliver, Craig E
Sullivan, William L, Jr / Olson, Ron N
Kunza, Bernie E / Schmidtbauer,
David A

Kumpula, Stanley R / Floerchinger,
William F

Englund, Daniel P, Sr/ Crenshaw,
John P

Rein, Thomas T / Anderson, Richard
D

Wallisch, Jim A, Sr/ Folsom, Thomas
L

Schnurrer, Roger F/ Wieland, Gerald
L

Kloos, Brian L / Loken, David L
Schultz, Mark H / Ott, Robert E
Chudzik, Thomas M / Maroney, Larry
J

23
395
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222

28
202
408
254
224
397

177

250
309

139

220
248
393
123
230

315
141
172
218
307
293

27
103

190
212

131
105

271
269
228
289
291

238
160

1,215
1,215

1,209
1,209

1,208
1,205
1,202
1,201
1,199
1,196
1,196
1,194

1,194

1,193
1,193

1,192
1,191
1,188
1,188
1,186
1,181
1,180

1,179
1,175
1,174
1,172
1,170
1,168
1,164
1,161

1,157
1,155
1,154
1,151
1,148
1,147
1,147
1,144
1,138
1,135

1,135
1,131

229

56
89

143
121

56
151
148
210
194
143

48

191
167

75
151
229
378
302
129

199
137
218

59
113
148
197

178
70
59

151

121
43
48

116
86

202

205
135

Farmington, MN
Mankato, MN

Eden Prairie, MN
Inver Grove Heights

Cambridge, MN
Luck, WI
Lindstrom, MN

St. Paul, MN
Mound, MN

Falcon Heights, MN
St Paul, MN
Wanamingo, MN

AppleValey, MN

White Bear Lake, M
Eagle Bend, MN

Osseo, MN

St. Louis Park, MN
Circle Pines, MN
Vadnais Hgts, MN
North Mankato, MN
New Germany, MN
St Paul, MN

Cambridge, MN
Elk River, MN
Lynd, MN

St Paul, MN
Browerville, MN
New Ulm, MN
Long Lake, MN
New London, MN

Baxter, MN
Shoreview, MN
Brooklyn Park, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Hackensack, MN
Lakeland, MN

St Paul, MN
Maplewood, MN
New Ulm, MN
New Ulm, MN

Little Canada, MN
Roseville, MN
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82 Shults, David A / Boniarczyk, Bernard 398 1,129 81 Cambridge, MN
J
82 Whiting, Al / Shiue, Charles S 170 1,129 105 Hastings, MN
84 Gaspar, Joseph C/ Steinke, Timothy 338 1,109 194 BiglLake, MN
M
85 Rech, Michael D / Fleischhacker, 240 1,099 226 StPaul, MN
Ardwin J
86 Mosko, Arnold Z / Bliss, Phillip C 236 1,086 135 New Brighton, MN
87 Purinton, Jm R/ Hove, Brian E 232 1,082 99 StPaul, MN
88 Begich, Tom M / Nelson, CraigM 244 1,080 108 Inver Grove Heights
89 Mathison, William J/ Alvarado, Tino 214 1,061 91 Maplewood, MN
M
90 Mohs, Norbert J/ Kenna, Mark S 5 1,044 99 Hutchinson, MN
91 Elliott, John C/ Stanwood, Herb A 252 1,042 278 StPaul, MN
92 Latvala, RichH/Konrad, Daryl R 401 1,010 Eagan, MN
The lowest scoreto cashis 1,254.
Mixed Doubles, Mixed Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Carlson, Sharon A / Hill, Larry W 142 1,369 Belle Plaine, MN
2 Lemke, Sandra/ Lemke, Paul A 146 1,334 348 Otsego, MN
3 Schween, Joy E / Schween, Larry J, Jr 336 1,323 194 Becker, MN
4 Bolen, Alice T / Larson, Roger W 126 1,318 224 Glenwood, MN
5 Aaser, Carol / Mitchell, Richard L 331 1,308 237 Isanti, MN
6 Katzenmeyer, Kathy / Katzenmeyer, 128 1,294 275 Starbuck, MN
LyleE
7 Baumann, Denise M / Longtin, Scott 73 1,292 175 New Brighton, MN
A
7 Fields, Fern E/ Fields, Harlan E 194 1,292 310 Breezy Point, MN
9 Hddt, SandraK / Heldt, Stan 80 1,285 326 Mayer, MN
10 Hansen, Lorraine A / O'Ryan, Thomas 256 1,283 180 Roseville, MN
P
11 St Mary, Ruth Ann/ Ranzenberger, 92 1,281 342 Cadedonia, MN
John H
12 Larson, Marilyn J/ Larson, Darryl T 124 1,279 256 Starbuck, MN
13 Bowman, Kristi M / Bowman, Robert 275 1,268 270 Maple Grove, MN
D
14 Strauch, Kathy M / Strauch, Dean R 15 1,263 267 Cottage Grove, MN
15 Buendiger, Kaie M / Buendiger, Paul 67 1,256 218 Richville, MN
H
16 Cacas, DianaM / Young, Robert A 207 1,249 221 Monticello, MN
17 Krohn, Joyce E / Schaetzke, Joel R 360 1,248 194 North Mankato, MN
18 Zeig, MarlysA / Zeig, Larry L 30 1246 315 New Ulm, MN
19 Lindstrom, DonnaM / Braith, 84 1245 291 Watertown, MN
Timothy J
20 Zell, Carol A/ Zéll, Stuart E 198 1,242 394 Nisswa, MN
21 Grosklags, Elaine M / Grosklags, 345 1,236 202 Fairfax, MN
Arvid A
22 Cohrs, Eunice/ Cohrs, Richard 82 1,232 340 Watertown, MN
23 Lefebvre, Renae L / Olson, Ron N 132 1,228 113 Monticello, MN
23 Altman, Sarah | / Altman, Duane E 329 1,228 272 Mora, MN
25 Barrowclough, Noelle G / Fancher, 277 1,227 356 Crysta, MN
William
26 Horsman, ErmaM / Horsman, Dale W 51 1,225 210 Rochester, MN
27 Durant, Jodilynn A / Durant, Bruce A 168 1,224 315 Cottage Grove, MN
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28 Vaento, LindaM / Prelgo, William E 258 1,217 167 VadnaisHeights, M
29 Stoltz, Sherri A / Stoltz, Joseph A 140 1,173 137 Elk River, MN
30 Edwards, Ellen J/ Edwards, Jerry L 88 1,171 124 Shoreview, MN
31 White, LindaM / White, Patrick J 164 1,169 253 Stacy, MN
32 Cadlahan, PatriciaA / Callahan, 158 1,165 221 Mahtomedi, MN
Patrick B
33 Henk, BarbaraE/ Henk, Rick L 348 1,159 78 White Bear Lake, M
34 Lang, DianelL / Oliver, Craig E 257 1,151 183 VadnaisHeights, M
35 Petersen, Cher K / Petersen, TimR 285 1,147 78 Brooklyn Center, M
36 DeHlorin, Jeffrey P/ Weiss, Beverly A 40 1,145 318 Stacy, MN
37 Nickolay, A.J.(Alice) J/ Sullivan, 130 1,144 126 Ramsey, MN
William L, Jr
38 Lien, LauraM / Lien, Richard P 74 1,141 224 Cottage Grove, MN
39 Voder, Carolyn A /Vosler, Douglas D 196 1,140 299 Brainerd, MN
40 Hasser, Joan M / Henderlite, John S 144 1,137 75 Osseo, MN
41 Rausch, Elaine J/ Rausch, James W 19 1,135 153 Brainerd, MN
42 Atneosen, DebraJ/ Bauer, David T 148 1,124 137 Jordan, MN
43 Pederson, Cheryl L / Fahey, Mike J 343 1,122 132 Hector, MN
44 Olson, Katheryn M / Olson, David P 273 1,119 232 Blaine, MN
45 Westbury, Nancy A / Eldal, Jerald J 134 1,113 221 Maple Grove, MN
46 Siegrist, Jean E / Siegrist, Robert K 76 1,112 245 Cottage Grove, MN
47 Engman, Peggy R/ Schmalz, Tim N 17 1,097 307 StPaul, MN
48 Horbach, Leo P/ Wahlgren, Marilyn J 28 1,075 148 Lindstrom, MN
49 Bryand, AnnL /Bryand, MarcosL, Sr 138 1,066 67 Osseo, MN
50 Brenneman, PhyllisL / Brenneman, 166 991 275 Woodbury, MN
John L
The lowest scoreto cashis 1,268.
Womens Doubles, Womens Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Nelson, Sally A / Hoschka, Germaine 43 1,291 337 RushCity, MN
A
2 Kosek, Bev / Krodlls, Lavonne 152 1,290 407 NYA,MN
3 Bryand, Ann L / Stoltz, Sherri A 138 1,277 280 Osseo, MN
4 Karlstad, Patricia A / Anderson, 49 1,264 297 Elk River, MN
DonnaM
5 Nickolay, A.J.(Alice) J/ Lefebvre, 130 1,250 180 Ramsey, MN
Renae L
6 Hany, Jan B/ Dwyer, Ginny W 303 1,230 334 Plymouth, MN
7 Jenson, Marlene M / Hintz, Darlene V 261 1,227 294 Blaine, MN
8 Lagua, Shirley M / Blattner, JoAnn 38 1,226 407 LakeCity, MN
9 Brockhoff, Dorthey / Kroells, JoAnn J 63 1,225 248 Arlington, MN
10 Klemz, Lucille C/ Glidden, Peggy C 101 1,213 437 Braham, MN
11 Roepke, Sandi / Schrupp, Aundrea 97 1,206 440 NYA,MN
12 Rausch, Elaine J/ Svendsen, JoAnn E 19 1,201 351 Brainerd, MN
13 Hansen, Bette Jo / Bambenek, Audrey 295 1,200 324 Minnetonka, MN
A
14 Eischens, LindalL / Poff, Margaret R 61 1,189 415 Coon Rapids, MN
15 Clark, Alvera/ Rolf, Barbara 150 1,186 324 Norwood Young Am
16 Lockwood-Botz, Candy M / Wright, 279 1,179 305 Minneapolis, MN
ConnieN
17  Schultz, Kathy / Eklund, Mary 99 1,168 437 Watertown, MN
18 Bohn, Janet F/ Swenson, Janice M 299 1,162 329 Brooklyn Park, MN
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19 Wahlgren, Marilyn J/ Riebe, Kathleen 36 1,158 369 Fridley, MN
A
20 Hasser, Joan M / Lemke, Sandra 144 1,156 294 Osseo, MN
21 Scherer, Barbara A / Haack, Janet L 59 1,134 270 Coon Rapids, MN
22 Carlson, Sharon A / Atneosen, Debra J 142 1,124 108 BellePlaine, MN
23 Brundidge, PatriciaR / Wagner, 178 1,118 491 Longville, MN
Collette J
24  Monahan, Jean O/ Olberg, Pamela J 301 1,116 332 Minnetonka, MN
25 Johnson, Betty L / Johnson, Cindy L 180 1,109 351 Baxter, MN
26  Sanvik, Sharon L / Anderson, Phyllis J 297 1,090 361 Minnetonka, MN
27 Béllach, Judy L / Medenwaldt, Sandra 334 1,087 342 BiglLake, MN
M
28 Pederson, Sandra G / Schultz, 242 1,080 329 ColumbiaHts, MN
Deborah L
29 Stock, Carolyn J/ Johnson, Kathleen 69 1,052 340 McGregor, MN
M
Thelowest scoreto cashis 1,227.
Singles, Male 55-59, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Odrich, Lance A, S 314 722 Cambridge, MN
2 Andrews, Kenneth M 411 719 Maple Grove, MN
3 Thompson, Robert P 103 716 New London, MN
4 Lintner, DaleL 205 694 67 lsanti, MN
5 Schween, Larry J, Jr 337 690 56 Becker, MN
6 LePage, Michael J 27 689 75 LongLake, MN
7 Petrie, Mark A 405 687 105 Long Prairie, MN
8 Petersen, TIMR 286 680 Brooklyn Center, M
9 White, Patrick J 165 662 132 Stacy, MN
10 Steinke, Timothy M 339 661 86 Elk River, MN
11  Shults, David A 398 660 37 Cambridge, MN
12 Krause, Carl F 407 643 81 FergusFalls, MN
13 Overcash, Larry J 57 642 21 Hackensack, MN
14  Christenson, Thomas G 155 636 170 St Paul, MN
15 Magaard, Steve L 318 633 67 Braham, MN
16 Amland, Jeffrey A 117 629 48 Welcome, MN
17 Elda, Jerald J 135 627 78 Maple Grove, MN
18 Hammer, Daniel M 316 624 40 Cambridge, MN
19 Robinson, Mark A 91 623 180 Northfield, MN
20 Kupka, AlanJ 79 622 2 Eden Prairie, MN
21 Stoltz, Joseph A 141 620 Elk River, MN
21 Henk, Rick L 349 620 White Bear Lake, M
23 Lemke, Paul A 147 619 162 Otsego, MN
24  Armstrong, Scott C 368 617 13 Buffao Center, IA
25 Juhlin, Scott R 379 615 North Mankato, MN
26 Jabs, Alan E 191 612 94 Brainerd, MN
27 Petrie, Keith A 404 611 105 Long Prairie, MN
28 Blommel, Allen 310 605 81 Clarissa, MN
28 Lokken, BruceE 403 605 51 Mankato, MN
28 Caughey, Steve A 56 605 Park Rapids, MN
31 Maahs, Brad D 162 600 78 Brooklyn Park, MN
32 Callahan, Patrick B 159 590 54 Mahtomedi, MN
33 Milbrath, Stanley L 154 588 Maple Grove, MN
34 Dezdl, Kevin D 308 587 43 Browerville, MN
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35 Gerdes, Randy L 14 586 St Louis Pk, MN
36 Itow, Rick M 409 575 64 GoldenValley, MN
37  Pettit, Jeff D 369 573 89 Winnebago, MN
38 Elda, Jerry J 137 560 35 Hopkins, MN
39 Rasmussen, Gary S 112 551 40 Waconia, MN
40 Rykhus, KevinJ 381 549 64 New Ulm, MN
41 Olson, David P 274 535 29 Blaine, MN
42  Pulcher, Jeff S 410 523 37 lsanti, MN
43  Schoolmeester, Dave J 175 504 64 Cottonwood, MN
44  Siegrist, Robert K 77 4381 40 Cottage Grove, MN
The lowest score to cash is 660.
Singles, M ale 60-64, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Lindberg, Dick V 312 713 64 PineCity, MN
2 Franz, Gordon R 317 678 75 Cambridge, MN
3 Bowman, Robert D 276 672 124 Maple Grove, MN
4  McGuire, Robert L 388 665 32 Janesville, MN
5 Johnson, Kenneth J 111 664 86 Watertown, MN
6 Stadler, David J 268 658 35 Oakdale, MN
7 Bauman, EdJ 173 652 113 Russdl, MN
8 Katzenmeyer, LyleE 129 649 86 Starbuck, MN
9 Klabo, Sonny E 184 646 13 Brainerd, MN
10 Henderlite, John S 145 645 St Anthony, MN
11 Bauer, David T 149 639 Cedar, MN
12 Aaser, Robert J 87 637 140 ISANTI, MN
13 Willette, Gerard J 116 636 102 Winsted, MN
14  Loken, David L 292 632 59 New Ulm, MN
14  Thompson, Roger D 47 632 Brooklyn Center, M
16 Hamlin, Robert P 315 630 159 Cambridge, MN
17 Strauch, Dean R 16 627 143 Cottage Grove, MN
18 Hill, John E 113 624 16 Chanhassen, MN
19 Ide GerddD 119 618 156 Lester Prairie, MN
20 Lau, DuaneC 392 616 116 Janesville, MN
21 Schmoall, Tom E 378 610 North Mankato, MN
22 Johnson, Bruce G 123 608 129 New Germany, MN
23  Wothe, Steven G 163 596 56 Roseville, MN
24 Huettl, Wayne J 373 595 121 North Mankato, MN
25 Lindberg, Keith 327 501 40 Saint Cloud, MN
26 White, Michael A 311 590 48 Isanti, MN
27 Herme, Floyd R 384 588 113 Janesville, MN
28 Brooks, David J 371 587 226 Bricelyn, MN
28 Kunza, BernieE 105 587 32 Minneapolis, MN
30 Holets, KenR 322 577 New Hope, MN
31 Nelson, CraigM 245 573 40 Minneapolis, MN
32 Thury, Anthony A 223 570 78 Roseville, MN
33 Youngs, Steven M 78 566 54  Eden Prairie, MN
34 Sevald, KenN 156 562 62 Crysta, MN
35 Longtin, Scott A 94 561 51 New Brighton, MN
36 Poff, Keven L 110 556 43 Coon Rapids, MN
37 DeHorin, Jeffrey P 40 539 153 Stacy, MN
38 Folsom, Thomas L 229 533 48 New Brighton, MN
39 Shiue, Charles S 171 509 78 Woodbury, MN

The lowest score to cash is 645.
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Singles, Male 65-69, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Lesnar, Raymond R 217 695 32 StPaul, MN
2 Joyner, Jay A 323 681 Minneapolis, MN
3 Holtz, Gary D 120 677 89 Litchfield, MN
3 Wing, DaeH 192 677 105 Brainerd, MN
3 Gordon, David L 306 677 91 BellePlaine, MN
6 Schultz, Mark H 238 666 89 Little Canada, MN
7 Johnson, Robert H 72 665 113 Mcgregor, MN
8 Kapala, Gregory J 226 664 48 Circle Pines, MN
9 Schmalz, TimN 18 663 148 St Paul, MN
10 Campbell, Gary B 249 650 116 Brooklyn Center, M
11 Hill, Larry W 143 647 Big Lake, MN
12 Loomis, Jerry D 65 646 10 Woodbury, MN
13 Chudzik, Thomas M 160 645 83 Roseville, MN
14 Boniarczyk, Bernard J 3 640 43 St Francis, MN
15 Rausch, JamesW 20 637 27 Brainerd, MN
16 Burnikel, Douglas R 13 635 Brooklyn Park, MN
17 Begich, TomM 244 629 67 Inver Grove Heights
18 Fields HarlanE 195 628 132 Breezy Point, MN
18 Woida, Aloysius (Right) C 309 628 86 EagleBend, MN
20 Prevost, Gary F 324 626 143 Minneapolis, MN
21 Pence, Gilbert R 193 623 124 Merrifield, MN
22 Olson, Darwin A, Sr 313 621 13 Braham, MN
23 Nelson, David E 185 620 45 Brainerd, MN
23 Buendiger, Paul H 68 620 59 Richville, MN
23  Gordon, Scott 305 620 126 Waite Park, MN
26  Thury, Gregory J 222 616 43 Luck, WI
27 Larson, Deland L 341 615 116 Monticello, MN
28 Englund, Daniel P, Sr 271 609 51 Lakeland, MN
29 Young, Robert A 208 608 91 Monticello, MN
30 Reed, JamesC 189 606 21 Longville, MN
31 Larson, Darryl T 125 605 72  Starbuck, MN
32 Mohs, Norbert J 6 603 108 Hutchinson, MN
32 Prelgo, William E 212 603 48  Shoreview, MN
34 Braith, Timothy J 85 602 143 Delano, MN
35 Logan, Michael D 397 501 43  Wanamingo, MN
36  Ignaszewski, Roger L 386 500 18 St Peter, MN
37 Neumann, Rick W 294 589 8 New Ulm, MN
38 Brockberg, Thomas A 374 583 99 Mankato, MN
39 Shellum, Donald C 66 582 Cottage Grove, MN
39 Vodler, Douglas D 197 582 121 Branerd, MN
41  Hill, JoeJ 29 579 59 Circle Pines, MN
42 Fahey, Nicholas G 219 577 2 Roseville, MN
43 Harris, Michael Z 247 576 99 Centerville, MN
43 Watson, Dave L 248 576 113 VadnaisHgts, MN
45 Blees, Michael J 220 573 94 Circle Pines, MN
46 Erpelding, Robert A 231 566 54 Blaine, MN
47  Paulsen, Herbert R 104 562 40 New London, MN
48 Warring, Michael H 333 560 27 lsanti, MN
49  Witthus, Michael E 11 558 32 Glencoe, MN
50 Lien, Richard P 75 554 105 Cottage Grove, MN
51 Oliver, Craig E 213 553 21 Shoreview, MN
52 Ott, Robert E 239 552 116 Blaine, MN
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52 Haltiner, Thomas E
54 Lebens, Rich

55 Bennett, Gary D

56 Hove, BrianE

57 Willis, Donald W
58 Horbach, Leo P

59 Kenna, Mark S

60 Mathison, William J
61 Antonson, James

62 Konrad, Daryl R

63 Neson, JohnH

64 Marshadl, William R
64 Bryand, MarcosL, Sr

The lowest score to cash is 635.

Singles, Male 70-74, Handicapped

Place Team name

230 552 75
377 551 35
221 546 56
233 544
218 542 56
28 538
5 529
214 522 45
118 520 83
402 513
385 509 129
234 502 45
139 502

Entry Score  Hcap

St Paul, MN
Eagle Lake, MN
Maplewood, MN
Fridley, MN

St Paul, MN
Lindstrom, MN
Hutchinson, MN
Maplewood, MN
Lester Prairie, MN
Minnetrista, MN
Mankato, MN
Inver Grove Heights
Osseo, MN

From

Rechtzigel, Jerry C
Heng, Dean E

Fancher, William
Holmen, Carl C
Streich, Steven A
Durant, Bruce A
Purinton, Jm R
Labat, Dick A
Horsman, Dale W
Swanson, Tom |
Schmidt, Wayne F
Gartner, James J
Schuette, Elmer J
Nelson, Myron M
Shiota, Kenneth T
Steinwand, James G
Cohrs, Richard
Wandersee, Norman N
Wick, Chuck T

Rein, Thomas T
Cook, James J

Kunz, James D
Grinde, DennisK
Rockney, Gary
Whiting, Al
Anderson, Richard D
Schmidtbauer, David A
Schultz, Jack L
Ekness, Eugene K
Lamm, John F
Gendin, Ted J
Wieland, Gerald L
Stock, Jack J

Tyler, Glenn E
Sullivan, William L, Jr
Tester, Bernard C

WERRUYYRERNNRERNNNNNE B R R E R
NSO T BRONPOOONODIRWOOOOONORDRWNROOONOURANNERE

Floerchinger, William F

200 697 81
96 693 159
55 693 64

278 674 116
23 667 132

201 664 99

169 663 148

232 661 121

174 659 126
52 659 5
48 651

114 644 99

202 641 75
12 640 205

9 640 94

157 637 75

227 626 43
83 624 148

387 623 35

380 621

269 621 32

254 621 99
42 620 129
90 619 132

122 618 172

170 617 27

270 615 16

106 614 118

307 614 70
24 613 97

382 608 13

376 607 75

290 605 45
71 604 189

136 600 75

131 598 48

225 597 81

Glencoe, MN
Brooklyn Park, MN
Crosslake, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Farmington, MN
Glencoe, MN
Cottage Grove, MN
St Paul, MN
Marshall, MN
Rochester, MN
Minnetonka, MN
Waconia, MN

St. Paul, MN
Glencoe, MN
Gaylord, MN
Richfield, MN
Roseville, MN
Watertown, MN
Mankato, MN
Saint James, MN

St Paul, MN

Falcon Heights, MN
Buffalo, MN
Northfield, MN
Watertown, MN
Hastings, MN
Little Canada, MN
Blaine, MN
Browerville, MN
Farmington, MN
North Mankato, MN
North Mankato, MN
New Ulm, MN
McGregor, MN
Minneapolis, MN
Brooklyn Park, MN
New Brighton, MN
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38 Crenshaw, John P 272 595 Maplewood, MN
39 Oberle, David A 389 594 91 Mankato, MN
40 Greenwalt, Richard E 186 591 27 Baxter, MN
41 Svendsen, William A 22 590 159 Nisswa, MN
42 Wallisch, JmA, Sr 228 586 67 Maplewood, MN
42  Pladson, Dennis P 203 586 75 South Saint Paul, M
44  Ranzenberger, John H 93 585 137 Cadedonia, MN
45 Klugherz, Peter D 390 583 105 Mankato, MN
46 Ring, Gary F 400 581 2 Richfield, MN
47  Blatzheim, Jerome K 235 580 43 VadnaisHeights, M
48 Gruber, Ronad J 33 579 140 New Ulm, MN
49 Mickevicius, Ron 190 578 83 Baxter, MN
50 Gilbertson, ClemH 395 576 18 Mankato, MN
51 Lieb, RichardL 32 575 121 New Ulm, MN
51 Greive, Chuck R 53 575 Lake City, MN
53 Schaetzke, Joel R 391 573 16 Janesville, MN
53 Larson, Roger W 127 573 105 Starbuck, MN
55 Latvala RichH 401 571 Eagan, MN
56 Fedie, Larry J 4 570 135 Stillwater, MN
56 Bliss, PhillipC 237 570 70 Roseville, MN
58 Mitchell, Richard L 332 564 99 Isanti, MN
59 Bode, Gaden G 288 556 83 Sleepy Eye, MN
60 Theis, Donald M 2 544 Bloomington, MN
61 Irwin, Bob 375 541 99 Mankato, MN
62 Zeig, LarryL 31 539 194 New Ulm, MN
62 Groh, ThomasL, Sr 177 539 32 AppleValley, MN
64 Heldt, Stan 81 535 189 Mayer, MN
65 Elliott, John C 252 534 164 StPaul, MN
66 Edwards, Jerry L 89 533 54  Shoreview, MN
67 Alvarado, TinoM 215 480 45 Little Canada, MN
The lowest score to cash is 626.
Singles, Male 75 & Over, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Olson, Ronald N 260 698 143 Wyoming, MN
2  Will, Ronald J 115 679 156 Mound, MN
3 Rech, Michael D 240 671 121 StPaul, MN
4 Kumpula, Stanley R 54 668 56 Hackensack, MN
5 Barker, Carter G 172 666 105 Lynd, MN
6 Maroney, Larry J 161 636 51 StPaul, MN
6 Olson, Ron N 133 636 10 St Michael, MN
8 Parker, Steve C 188 635 40 Ironton, MN
8 Kisch, Eugene E 282 635 183 Fridley, MN
10 Fahey, MikeJ 344 629 2 Fairfax, MN
11 Stanwood, Herb A 253 628 113 Roseville, MN
12 Altman, Duane E 330 626 140 Mora, MN
13 Bigelbach, James P 264 623 62 St Paul, MN
14 Sammons, Len G 95 620 132 Rogers, MN
14 Hohenstein, Wayne R 396 620 35 Vernon Center, MN
14 Hunstad, Richard E 393 620 229 North Mankato, MN
17  Obright, DuaneJ 246 616 105 Minneapolis, MN
18 Gardner, Ronald L 284 615 116 MoundsView, MN
19 Warmka, Richard E 372 613 272 Briceyn, MN
20 Zimdahl, ClausB 293 606 140 New Ulm, MN
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21  Gaspar, Joseph C 338 602 108 BigLake, MN
22 Brenneman, John L 167 600 89 Woodbury, MN
23  Zdl, Stuart E 199 597 113 Nisswa MN
24  Honl, Elroy D 224 595 113 StPaul, MN
24  Seemann, Kenneth J 10 595 102 Dassel, MN
26 Dammann, Donald W 204 591 172 Hamburg, MN
27 Johnson, Lloyd M 183 500 121 Baxter, MN
28 Potter, Edward W 216 585 62 Roseville, MN
29 O'Ryan, Thomas P 211 584 16 St Paul, MN
30 Finne, Warren F 187 579 102 Branerd, MN
31 Fleischhacker, ArdwinJ 241 577 105 Osakdae, MN
32 Maijaa Ray G 408 571 83 Mound, MN
33 Hromadko, DaleF 370 570 278 BlueEarth, MN
34 Laborde, Roy R 394 569 148 Good Thunder, MN
35 Grosklags, Arvid A 346 568 78 Fairfax, MN
36 Mosko, Arnold Z 236 564 64 New Brighton, MN
36 Hansen, Richard G 1 564 124 St LouisPark, MN
38 Flachmeyer, William L 8 558 288 Hutchinson, MN
39 Allen, Bruce A 251 556 99 Roseville, MN
40 Klosg Lyle 210 552 118 StPaul, MN
41 Froeming, Nell G 255 522 110 White Bear Lake, M
42 Geyer, Robert A 250 509 91 White Bear Lake, M
43 Kendrick, Gary C 325 494 124 Hopkins, MN
44 Schueneman, Curt 383 333 Mankato, MN
The lowest score to cash is 628.
Singles, Female 55-59, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Pettit, PatriciaM 367 695 159 Mankato, MN
2 Henk, BarbaraE 348 684 102 White Bear Lake, M
3 Durant, Jodilynn A 168 676 167 Cottage Grove, MN
4  Petersen, Cher K 285 671 97 Brooklyn Center, M
5 Eischens, LindaL 61 652 197 Coon Rapids, MN
6 McVenes, Nancy D 350 633 83 Mankato, MN
7 Krengel, DebraK 109 631 197 Taylor Falls, MN
8 Hasser, Joan M 144 630 108 Osseo, MN
9 Cacas, DianaM 207 622 129 Monticello, MN
10 White, Kathleen A 107 617 172 Wyoming, MN
11 Krause, SandraK 406 613 221 FergusFalls, MN
12 Schween, Joy E 336 604 137 Becker, MN
13 Baumann, Denise M 73 603 124 New Brighton, MN
14  White, LindaM 164 600 121 Stacy, MN
15 Lemke, Sandra 146 508 186 Otsego, MN
16 Poff, Margaret R 62 589 218 Coon Rapids, MN
17 Atneosen, DebraJ 148 580 140 Jordan, MN
18 Bowman, Kristi M 275 574 145 Maple Grove, MN
19 Carlson, Sharon A 142 570 Belle Plaine, MN
20 Johnson, Cindy L 181 567 207 Branerd, MN
20 Kalk, ConnieK 347 567 121 New Ulm, MN
22 Aaser, Carol 331 550 137 Isanti, MN
23 Siegrist, Jean E 76 542 205 Cottage Grove, MN
24  Olson, Katheryn M 273 535 202 Blaine, MN
25 Cadlahan, Patricia A 158 527 167 Mahtomedi, MN
26 Larson, Joane E 340 506 197 Monticello, MN
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27 Edwards, EllenJ 88 497 70 Shoreview, MN
The lowest scoreto cash is 631.
Singles, Female 60-64, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Stoltz, Sherri A 140 690 162 Elk River, MN
2  Wadller, JulieA 108 674 148 Taylor Falls, MN
3 Schultz, Kathy 99 663 199 Watertown, MN
4 Nelson, Faye A 182 643 191 Brainerd, MN
5 Pederson, SandraG 242 626 183 ColumbiaHts, MN
6 Krodls, JoAnnJ 64 621 105 Norwood, MN
7 Hedt, SandraK 80 617 137 Mayer, MN
8 Zeig, MarlysA 30 614 121 New Ulm, MN
9 Schultz, Deborah L 243 610 145 StPaul, MN
10 Katzenmeyer, Kathy 128 608 189 Starbuck, MN
11 Royer, MaryBeth 357 607 151 North Mankato, MN
12 Scheff, Susan A 326 599 197 Harris, MN
13 Westbury, Nancy A 134 598 143 Maple Grove, MN
14  Osmundson, Karen M 363 594 156 Blue Earth, MN
14 Schultz, Darlene A 399 594 78 Little Canada, MN
16 Lockwood-Botz, Candy M 279 592 145 Minneapolis, MN
17  Strauch, Kathy M 15 589 124 Cottage Grove, MN
18 Kendall, Mary J 356 585 264 Garden City, MN
19 Medenwaldt, SandraM 335 584 240 BigLake, MN
20 Nickolay, A.J.(Alice) J 130 583 78 Ramsey, MN
20 Lang, DianelL 257 583 162 VadnaisHeights, M
22 Lamoreux, Deb L 358 557 105 North Mankato, MN
23 Cloud, Carol A 45 556 229 Lindstrom, MN
24 Haack, Janet L 60 555 137 Coon Rapids, MN
25 Swenson, Janice M 300 527 94  Brooklyn Center, M
26 Wright, Connie N 280 508 159 Ramsey, MN
27 Stadler, Peggy L 267 471 183 Oakdale, MN
The lowest scoreto cash is 617.
Singles, Female 65-69, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score  Hcap From
1 Lamm, Joanne F 352 727 140 North Mankato, MN
2 Neson, Saly A 43 687 159 Rush City, MN
3 Scherer, Barbara A 59 672 132 Coon Rapids, MN
4 Engman, Peggy R 17 666 159 St Paul, MN
5 Lefebvre, RenaelL 132 650 102 Monticello, MN
6 Mackenroth, RamonaT 46 647 240 Rush City, MN
6 Loon, DianeM 86 647 237 Cambridge, MN
8 Grosklags, ElaineM 345 643 124 Fairfax, MN
8 Pederson, Cheryl L 343 643 129 Hector, MN
10 Van Deusen, Michaela 355 637 243 MadisonLake, MN
11 McCann, Char E 359 631 164 Mankato, MN
12 Ziegler, Marian K 366 626 116 Winnebago, MN
13 Erickson, Lynn M 354 620 180 North Mankato, MN
14 Fales, Pamela 121 613 229 Watertown, MN
15 Eklund, Mary 100 602 237 Watertown, MN
16 Larson, MarilynJ 124 596 183 Starbuck, MN
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17 Hansen, Bette Jo 295 595 135 Minnetonka, MN
18 Ignaszewski, NinaL 353 587 205 St Peter, MN
19 Schrupp, Aundrea 98 586 167 Watertown, MN
19 Roepke, Sandi 97 586 272 NYA,MN
21 Krodlls, Lavonne 153 576 194 NYA,MN
21 Fachmeyer, AvaA 7 576 251 Hutchinson, MN
23 Barrowclough, Noelle G 277 573 240 Crysta, MN
23 Laqua, Shirley M 38 573 205 LakeCity, MN
25 Weinholzer, LindaL 265 567 126 Woodbury, MN
25 Buendiger, KaieM 67 567 159 Richville, MN
27 Voder, Carolyn A 196 564 178 Brainerd, MN
28 Weiss, Beverly A 41 562 164 LakeElmo, MN
29 Rausch, ElaineJ 19 559 126 Brainerd, MN
30 Bryand, AnnL 138 555 118 Osseo, MN
31 Riebe, Kathleen A 37 523 218 Coon Rapids, MN
32 Vaento, LindaM 258 504 118 VadnaisHeights, M
The lowest score to cash is 643.
Singles, Female 70-74, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 StMary, Ruth Ann 92 676 205 Caedonia, MN
2 Stock, CarolynJ 69 674 170 McGregor, MN
3 Jenson, Marlene M 261 664 151 Blaine, MN
4  Altman, Sarah | 329 652 132 Mora, MN
5 Koepp, Pat 321 643 167 Carver, MN
6 Svendsen, JoAnn E 21 641 224 Nisswa MN
7 Olson, Judy L 206 630 118 Braham, MN
8 Hoschka, Germaine A 44 628 178 PineCity, MN
8 Gardner, DiannaF 283 628 126 MoundsView, MN
10 Lindstrom, DonnaM 84 626 148 Watertown, MN
11 Glidden, Peggy C 102 625 226 Stanchfield, MN
12 Fields FernE 194 624 178 Breezy Point, MN
13 Lien,LauraM 74 623 118 Cottage Grove, MN
14  Wahlgren, Marilyn J 36 617 151 Fridley, MN
15 Kosek, Bev 152 616 213 NYA,MN
16 Hintz, DarleneV 262 612 143 Braham, MN
17 Krohn, Joyce E 360 604 178 North Mankato, MN
18 Blattner, JOAnn 39 602 202 LakeCity, MN
19 Anderson, PhyllisJ 298 599 156 Rogers, MN
20 Johnson, Kathleen M 70 594 170 Mc Gregor, MN
21  Brenneman, PhyllisL 166 593 186 Woodbury, MN
22 Rolf, Barbara 151 589 129 Pelican Rapids, MN
23  Zédll, Carol A 198 581 280 Nisswa MN
24  Cohrs, Eunice 82 575 191 Watertown, MN
25 Williams, Mary L 351 573 148 LakeCrystal, MN
26 Gruber, Mary C 34 556 197 New Ulm, MN
27 Dwyer, Ginny W 304 555 143 MaplePlain, MN
28 Bellach, Judy L 334 552 102 BigLake, MN
29 Horsman, ErmaM 51 548 205 Rochester, MN
30 Altmann, Annette A 35 536 210 New Ulm, MN
31 Hromadko, Kathy D 364 501 275 BlueEarth, MN

The lowest score to cash is 628.
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Singles, Female 75 & Over, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Hcap From
1 Karlstad, PatriciaA 49 637 145 Elk River, MN
2 Klemz, LucilleC 101 628 210 Braham, MN
2 Johnson, Betty L 180 628 143 Baxter, MN
4 Heidtke, BonnieL 328 624 180 Fountain, MN
5 Anderson, DonnaM 50 622 151 Maple Grove, MN
6 Hanks, Yvonnel 362 618 170 Winnebago, MN
7  Brockhoff, Dorthey 63 609 143 Arlington, MN
7 Giesen, Shari J 320 609 199 Waconia, MN
9 Boalen, AliceT 126 601 118 Glenwood, MN
10 Brundidge, PatriciaR 178 596 297 Longville, MN
11 Bohn, Sharon 319 594 194 Waconia, MN
11  Wagner, Collette J 176 594 194 Baxter, MN
13 Hany, Jan B 303 591 191 Plymouth, MN
14 Kline, Ruth A 259 580 135 StPaul, MN
15 Monahan, Jean O 301 586 183 Minnetonka, MN
16 Bohn, Janet F 299 582 234 Brooklyn Park, MN
17 Kisch, Esther J 281 579 229 Fridley, MN
18 Wagner, DorlaJ 263 578 145 Inver Grove Heights
19 Herbon, Helen J 179 576 272 Baxter, MN
20 Clark, Alvera 150 573 194 Norwood Young Am
20 Bambenek, Audrey A 296 573 189 Plymouth, MN
22 Schaible, Barbara L 361 569 178 Delavan, MN
23 Darndl, Marlys A 365 549 156 Elmore, MN
24  Sanvik, Sharon L 297 547 205 Minnetonka, MN
25 Vorlicek, DoloresL 58 543 221 Glencoe, MN
26 Kill, MargieM 209 531 216 StPaul, MN
27 Hansen, Lorraine A 256 529 164 Roseville, MN

The lowest score to cash is 609.
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